PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Elberbaum	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elbex Video Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-11 Nishi-gotanda 8-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-0031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11024233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)940-8986 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 940-6731

Email: james.dade@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Dade Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-8508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELBX 21.649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Dade

Total Attachments: 1

source=ELBX 21.649#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016913 FRAME: 0058

500066373

Docket No. ELBX 21.649

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below na	med inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certa	in new and useful invention in:	
for which	us for Recording and Utilizing Unkn	own Signals of Remote Control Devices	
ioi wiiioii			
(check one)	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,		
	an application for a Patent of the United and given Application Serial No. 11/02	States was filed on December 28, 2004	
and WHEREAS, ELBE			
-			
having a place of business	at 1-11 Nishi-gotanda 8-chome, S	hinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0031, Japan	
is desirous of obtaining the	entire right, title and interest in, to and under	ASSIGNEE r the said invention and the said application.	
valuable consideration, the set over, and by these preservatives and assigns application and all division thereon and all reissues and limitation, all applications is country or countries foreign same the priority rights derinternational Convention for the country in which any including, without limitatio invention in any country or ASSIGNOR autho Official of any country or confindustrial property protective representatives and assigns,	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the sents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set, the entire right, title and interest in, to and a set, the entire right, title and interest in, to and a set, renewals and continuations thereof, and all perfect and all applications for for patents, utility models, and designs which in to the United States, together with the right ived from said United States application under the Protection of Industrial Property, or an exact application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventor's certifical countries foreign to the United States and all rizes and requests the Commissioner of Pate countries foreign to the United States, whose the united States and all rizes and requests the Commissioner of the united States, whose the united States and all rizes and requests the Commissioner of the united States, whose the united States and all rizes and requests the United States, whose the united States and the united States are united to the united States and the united States are united to the united States and the united States are united to the united States and the united States are united to the united States and the united States are united to the united States and the united States are united to the united	y other international agreement or the domestic laws ble; and all forms of industrial property protection, tes and designs which may be granted for said extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Trademarks of the United States, and any duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms as same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ent; and	
ASSIGNOR coven executed, and will not execu	ants and agrees that he has full right to conv ite, any agreement in conflict herewith; and	ey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not	
representatives and assigns, papers, execute all divisional everything possible to aid the protection for said invention. Full name of sole or first invention.	any facts known respecting said invention all, continuing, reissue and foreign application is said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reprint all countries.	date to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful as, make all rightful oaths, and generally do escentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	
nventor's Signature Residence <u>Tokyo, Japan /</u>	,4	Date 12/14/2005	
	2-5-35, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073 T	Citizenship Israel	
		OKYO	
full name of inventor		Data	
Residence		DateCitizenship	
ost Office Address			
ull name of inventor			
nventor's Signature		Date	
lesidence		Citizenship	
ost Office Address	- 1195		

PATENT REEL: 016913 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 12/19/2005